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Bezirksliga II B  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 PU. BR.   

  1. SK Schwabach 07 2.       6  6  6.5   6.5     12 25.0   

  2. SG Büchenbach/Roth           7  5  6  4.5   12 22.5   

  3. SC Noris-Tarrasch 4      4  4      4.5 5    8 17.5   

  4. SC Heideck/HIP  2    4   5.5       6    7 17.5   

  5. SC Ansbach  2    4  2.5          4.5 4 13.0   

  6. SC Treuchtlingen  1.5 1         5      4  4 11.5   

  7. SC Heilsbronn    3        3     3.5 5  3 14.5   

  8. TSV Cadolzburg  1.5 2  3.5         
 

  6  3 13.0   

  8. SC Bad Windsheim    3.5 3  2      4.5      3 13.0   

10. Zabo-Eintracht Nbg.         3.5 4  3  2     1 12.5   

  
Ergebnisse der Runde 4 vom 08.12.02 

SC Bad Windsheim  3.5:4.5 SG Büchenbach/Roth  1706 : 1882Ø 
3 
5 
6 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 

Kaiser Hans  
Christl Ralf  
Auth Bernhard  
Espert Wolfgang  
Thürauf Hermann  
Stadler Florian  
Cesinger Sascha  
Wellhöfer Matthias  

  
  
  
(2) 
(3) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 

0 : 1 
0 : 1 
1 : 0 
1 : 0 
½ : ½ 
½ : ½ 
0 : 1 
½ : ½ 

Herning Jens  
Adler Herbert  
Häckler Daniel  
Braun Robert  
Müller Maximilian  
Ludwig Michael  
Kittsteiner Peter  
Krajczy Werner  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
(2) 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
7 
8 
14 

1873 
1877 
1843 
1731 
1769 
1663 
1520 
1375 

: 1946 
: 1938 
: 1913 
: 1954 
: 1844 
: 1875 
: 1826 
: 1756 

  
Zabo-Eintracht Nbg.  3.0:5.0 SC Heilsbronn  1817 : 1874Ø 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
8 
12 

Wittmann Paul  
Chevts Vitali  
Knab Reinhard Dr.  
Ziegler Peter  
Behlert Stefan  
Schmid Stefan  
Winterfeldt Steffen  
Zabarska Natalia  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
(4) 

1 : 0 
½ : ½ 
0 : 1 
0 : 1 
0 : 1 
½ : ½ 
0 : 1 
1 : 0 

Münster Manfred  
Lunz Dieter  
Horneber Thomas  
Heinz Manfred  
Röschinger Udo  
Beisser Georg  
Frank Werner  
Rümler Stefan  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

2024 
1941 
1953 
1798 
1822 
1772 
1647 
1577 

: 1999 
: 1961 
: 1927 
: 1760 
: 1946 
: 1958 
: 1842 
: 1597 

  
SK Schwabach 07 2.  6.5:1.5 SC Treuchtlingen  2004 : 1763Ø 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
8 
9 

Veh-Hölzlein Michael  
Dietrich Jochen  
Gunkel Christian  
Greul Hans  
Pröschel Gerhard  
Ittner Hans  
Hetzner Helmut  
Greul Michael  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
(3) 

½ : ½ 
1 : 0 
1 : 0 
1 : 0 
½ : ½ 
½ : ½ 
1 : 0 
1 : 0 

Diehl Achim  
Stadelbauer Thomas  
Schmoll Thomas  
Stadler Franz  
Merz Andreas  
Mittermeier Robert  
Schuster Alfred  
Dervishaj Ramiz  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

2046 
2002 
2025 
2046 
2011 
1990 
 
1909 

: 1901 
: 1836 
: 1828 
: 1821 
: 1799 
: 1768 
: 1602 
: 1552 

  
SC Noris-Tarrasch 4  4.5:3.5 TSV Cadolzburg  1805 : 1832Ø 
1 
2 
4 
5 
6 

Belich Walter  
Süß Helmut  
Lutzky Manfred  
Kelm Klaus  
Zippel Harald  

  
  
  
  
  

1 : 0 
1 : 0 
0 : 1 
½ : ½ 
½ : ½ 

Rausch Wolfgang  
Trümpelmann Jochen  
Hörmann Gunther  
Metzenroth Dieter  
Zwingel Stephan  

  
  
  
  
  

1 
3 
4 
5 
6 

1922 
1903 
1856 
1873 
1779 

: 2167 
: 2004 
: 2089 
: 1872 
: 1857 



8 
15 
16 

Zabarskij Oleg  
Gawlas Gunder  
(k) Ederer Rene  

  
(2) 
(1) 

1 : 0 
½ : ½ 
0 : 1 

Rotter Jürgen  
Kollitz Carsten  
(k) Reichel Fritz  

  
  
(2) 

7 
8 
14 

1830 
1595 
1682 

: 1625 
: 1474 
: 1564 

  
SC Heideck/HIP  5.5:2.5 SC Ansbach  1844 : 1793Ø 
2 
3 
5 
6 
8 
9 
10 
13 

Fink Martin  
Kirchner Norbert jr.  
Reichmann Ulrich  
Korth Manfred  
Strnad Alfred  
Ruderer Thomas  
Wegmann Wolfgang  
Harrer Richard  

  
  
  
  
  
(4) 
(4) 
(1) 

½ : ½ 
1 : 0 
1 : 0 
1 : 0 
1 : 0 
0 : 1 
½ : ½ 
½ : ½ 

Petrasch Klaus  
Witt Alfred  
Reizine Viatcheslav  
Kiefer Johannes  
Kroll Andreas  
Kiefer Herbert  
Rauh Christoph  
Ditt Norbert  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
(3) 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
8 
12 

1914 
2055 
1906 
1838 
1844 
1816 
1750 
1632 

: 1988 
: 1851 
: 1884 
: 1784 
: 1759 
: 1784 
: 1462 
: 1829 

  
TOP 20  

1.  
2.  
3.  
4.  
5.  
6.  
7.  
8.  
9.  

10.  

03 
08 
05 
05 
01 
01 
02 
02 
02 
03 

Gunkel Christia 
Hetzner Helmut  
Pröschel Gerhar 
Röschinger Udo 
Wittmann Paul  
Belich Walter  
Dietrich Jochen 
Chevts Vitali  
Adler Herbert  
Kirchner Norber 

SKSC2 
SKSC2 
SKSC2 
Heils 
ZaboE 
N-T 4 
SKSC2 
ZaboE 
Bü/Rh 
Heide 

4.0a4 
4.0a4 
3.5a4 
3.5a4 
3.0a4 
3.0a4 
3.0a4 
3.0a4 
3.0a4 
3.0a4  

11.  
12.  
13.  
14.  
15.  
16.  
17.  
18.  
19.  
20.  

04 
06 
06 
06 
09 
01 
02 
03 
04 
04 

Hörmann Gunther 
Beisser Georg  
Kiefer Herbert  
Zippel Harald  
Greul Michael  
Herning Jens  
Fink Martin  
Häckler Daniel  
Müller Norbert  
Braun Robert  

Cadol 
Heils 
SC AN 
N-T 4 
SKSC2 
Bü/Rh 
Heide 
Bü/Rh 
BadWi 
Bü/Rh 

3.0a4 
3.0a4 
3.0a4 
3.0a4 
3.0a3 
2.5a3 
2.5a4 
2.5a4 
2.5a3 
2.5a4  

Runde 5 am 19.01.03 
SC Ansbach  
TSV Cadolzburg  
SC Treuchtlingen  
SC Heilsbronn  
SG Büchenbach/Roth 

___:___ 
___:___ 
___:___ 
___:___ 
___:___ 

SC Bad Windsheim  
SC Heideck/HIP  
SC Noris-Tarrasch 4 
SK Schwabach 07 2. 
Zabo-Eintracht Nbg.  

Süß, Helmut, 1903, Noris-Tarrasch Nbg. 
Trümpelmann, Jochen, 2004, Cadolzburg  
[D02 Damenbauernspiel] Runde 4.2, 1-0 

1.Sf3 d5 2.d4 c5 3.dxc5 e6 4.e4 Lxc5 5.exd5 exd5 6.Lb5+ 
Sc6 7.0-0 Sge7 8.Sbd2 a6 9.Lxc6+ bxc6 10.Sb3 Ld6 
11.Te1 0-0 12.Le3 Sf5 13.Lc5 Lxc5 14.Sxc5 Db6 15.Sb3 
a5 16.Sfd4 Sd6 17.Sf3 a4 18.Dd4 Db5 19.Sc5 Sf5 
20.Dc3 Tb8 21.b3 axb3 22.axb3 Sd6 23.Sd4 Db6 24.Te 7 
Sf5 25.Sxf5 Lxf5 26.Taa7 d4 27.Dc4 Db4 28.Dxb4 Txb4 
29.Sd7 Lxd7 30.Taxd7 c5 31.Kf1 g6 32.Ke2 Tb6 33.Tc7 
Tb5 34.Kd3 Kg7 35.f4 Kf6 36.Kc4 Ta5 37.Te5 Ta2 
38.Kd3 g5 39.Tc6+ Kg7 40.Txg5+ Kh8  



Hörmann, Gunther, 2089, Cadolzburg 
Lutzky, Manfred, 1856, Noris-T. Nbg.  
[A06 Seltene Eröffnung] Runde 4.3, 1-0 

1.Sf3 d5 2.e3 Sf6 3.b3 e6 4.Lb2 Le7 5.d3 0-0 6.Sbd2 
b6 7.Le2 Lb7 8.0-0 c5 9.Se5 Sc6 10.Sxc6 Lxc6 11.f4 
d4 12.e4 e5 13.fxe5 Sd7 14.Sf3 Lg5 15.Lc1 Lxc1 
16.Dxc1 De7 17.Df4 Tac8 18.a4 Sxe5 19.Sxe5 Dxe5 
20.Lg4 f6 21.h4 a5 22.Df3 Tc7 23.Dh3 Dd6 24.Tf5 Ld7 
25.Td 5 Lxg4 26.Dxg4 De6 27.Dg3 Td7 28.Txd7 Dxd7 
29.Tf1 De7 30.Tf5 Td8 31.h5 Kf7 32.e5 Te8 33.h6 
Ke6 34.Dg4 fxe5 35.hxg7 Tg8 36.Tf8+ Kd6 37.Txg8 
PGN immer unter »Partien  

 


